
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 27 September 2020

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KETAKEY 3 Last start Masters winner NOW, 19/09/2020, R4, M 1M 1M 1M M1/3A. Mulrine 486015 18/0276

 2 GOOD FRIEND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R11, M 7M 1M 6M M2/1/2L. Joyce 477507 10/0135

 3 RAMPAGE RASCAL Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R10, M 2M 8P 3P M3/1P. Ballantine 473031 7/0188

 4 HAIR TRIGGER 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 3M 3M 3P M3/2C. Cathcart 472996 7/0162

 5 PROJECT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 4M M3/1B. Harmey 478122 13/0166
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 1 IPSO FACTO Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 7P 5/2C. Carl 525699 3/2165

 2 SMART FERNANDO Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4G. Sutherland 528835 1/0149

 3 SO EXCITED Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3J. Vanderburg 531137 2/1186

 4 CARRY THE ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Carl 523421 1/0152

 5 NANGAR SAL Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/09/2020, R6, P 1P 2P 8P 5/3A. Bell 525553 2/1201

 6 EGYPTIAN KING 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3J. Little 522320 2/1177

 7 ALINEA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/0104

 8 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528260 2/1201

 9 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/3W. Hall 487494 3/1193

 10 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Hall 526055 1/0184

 11 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 22/09/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2A. Pagano 522488 3/2183

 12 LADY PROFIT Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2020, R5, Y 1Y 1P 2P 5/4J. Higgins 522070 2/0165

 13 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6C 3C 5/4J. King 499328 2/0157

 14 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R4, P 2P 5P 1Y 5/4J. Hall 526056 1/0156

 15 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3J. King 429252 2/1150

 16 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0141

 17 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/4R. Hancock 529712 1/0140

 18 AUTUMN BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1138

 19 SENOR FURY Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2135

 20 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 21 MAJA MACKEREL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/1120

 22 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0108

 23 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4J. King 499331 1/0107

 24 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/099

 25 DESPICABLE PETE Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2020, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4R. Smith 490146 1/096

 26 AMETY AFLICTION Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 499095 1/090

 27 PRINCESS TWIST Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 8P 7P 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/086

 28 RAPID THUNDER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/084

 29 PASSERBY Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4M. Smith 523012 1/080

 30 BUGATTI CHECKERS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520528 1/072

 31 MARLISE BALE Weighted points score GBN, 26/05/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2M. Wilkins 489803 3/272
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 32 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score BAT, 21/09/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3A. King 521967 2/172

 33 SHARK ZONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 7Y 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 493968 3/057
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 1 MONSTER PRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 1/2L. Galea 498962 9/8333
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 1 GOOD ODDS ARMANI Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 2/1/3A. Bell 499759 14/5294

 2 LATENT ENERGY Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2020, R12, P 6P 1P 2Y 2/1/2J. Gatt 500451 9/6235
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 1 ZETLAND GIRL Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/3D. Croser 524915 6/5264

 2 QUICK SINGLE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 3/1/2P. Boyd 500617 6/5285

 3 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2020, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 3/1/1D. Mason 490406 11/6205

 4 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 497442 8/7177
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 1 MAKING A MEMORY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 12/08/2020, R7, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/3A. Proctor 494570 9/4171

 2 TAKING THE TOWN Dropping in grade RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 4/1/3S. Hazlett 492958 8/5165

 3 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2020, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 4/1/1J. Chapman 490430 10/8234
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 1 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528260 2/1201

 2 JIMMY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 2P 5P 3Y 5/4W. Hall 497034 1/0155

 3 GRAMERCY RIFF Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2147

 4 PAY ATTENTION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0141

 5 PROMOTION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2123

 6 MY MATE JIM Last start Provincial winner BAT, 21/09/2020, R11, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3V. Sultana 529670 2/1220

 7 EGYPTIAN KING 1 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3J. Little 522320 2/1177

 8 ISAAC GEORGE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/09/2020, R12, P 7Y 6Y 1Y 5/4R. Smith 527360 1/092

 9 BUGATTI MOTION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/09/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/275

 10 TILLY'S VISION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/09/2020, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 4/375

 11 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3186

 12 WILD WALLY Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2020, R3, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1P. Ballantine 487997 6/4180

 13 CLARETOWN ROCKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Bell 522784 6/1180

 14 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3A. Bell 497564 4/1150

 15 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 4/3147

 16 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R4, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3J. Cortis 520307 2/1141

 17 AUTUMN BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1138

 18 TOWERING DAWN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8132

 19 MERCY RAINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5123

 20 TOWERING HEIGHTS 3 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 21 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R8, Y 7Y 3Y 4Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 6/1122

 22 MAJA MACKEREL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/1120

 23 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 07/09/2020, R8, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/1W. Hall 494252 4/3120

 24 JERRA LEE Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R6, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/3D. Smart 497760 2/1110

 25 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0108

 26 BLUESTONE PIPER Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R10, P 7P 8P 8Y 5/1R. Morley 491307 9/5104

 27 COCO SUZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 2P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/596

 28 SHE'S RADIANT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1L. Joyce 494883 6/484

 29 RAPID THUNDER 4 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/084

 30 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/4J. Sciberras 525640 1/079

 31 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/072
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 32 BUGATTI CHECKERS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520528 1/072

 33 ZAMBORA REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 7Y 5/4J. Sciberras 525638 1/065

 34 SHARK ZONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R9, Y 7Y 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 493968 3/057
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 1 DAM LUCKY Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2020, R1, P 3P M/1J. Vanderburg 532719 0/0117

 2 BAD MONDAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 18/09/2020, R1, P 2P (FEL)P 6P M/1P. Parker 528760 0/0102

 3 BOAB Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/08/2020, R2, P 4Y 8P 2P M/1D. Betts 533632 0/079

 4 FOOT PEG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts SHP, 23/06/2020, R1 3P 5P 4P M/1P. Goodwin 508836 0/076

 5 RIPPY ROYAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/07/2020, R1, Y 7P 7P 3Y M/1B. Harmey 522091 0/056

 6 AS YOU ARE 2 First start M/1D. Keaney 498331 0/00

 7 MAGIC SWIPER First start M/1T. Vella 521183 0/00

 8 EMGRAND PLACE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 28/06/2020, R1, P 8P M/1M. Lee 523720 0/025

 9 BONNY BLUE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2020, R3, P 7P 4P 4P M/1B. Sabotic 520241 0/076

 10 RUBY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1W. Hall 494251 0/062

 11 BAGO HONEY Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R2, Y 4Y 4P M/1K. Jackson 508639 0/061

 12 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/060

 13 CHOCOLATE ROCKET 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2020, R1, Y 5Y 4Y 6P M/1D. Keaney 495669 0/059

 14 ZIEMS PARK MISS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1J. Tweddle 533617 0/051

 15 PUB FEED Weighted points score GBN, 11/09/2020, R2, P 5P 7P M/1L. Galea 525622 0/044

 16 PRINCESS GOODESY 1 Weighted points score PPK, 26/05/2018, R3, D 6Y 6Y M/1D. Keaney 471822 0/044
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 1 BILLY BALLOWS Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 2/1/3M. Ballantine 493401 14/10279
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 1 BUCKS VENTURE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2020, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 3/1/1D. Mason 490406 11/6205

 2 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 497442 8/7177
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 1 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 4P 2Y 2Y 4/1/3R. Newell 491308 20/7233

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 23 September 2020 - 07:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 27 September 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLARETOWN ROCKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Bell 522784 6/1180

 2 CASTLE ARCHER Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5/1M. Hughes 500890 9/4257

 3 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3186

 4 HAIR TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 3M 3M 3P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/5162

 5 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3A. Bell 497564 4/1150

 6 SAMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R9, P 4P 4P 2Y 5/1W. Hall 494248 6/4148

 7 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 4/3147

 8 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 7P 1P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/3144

 9 VICTOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 3Y 5/1W. Hall 487493 5/3132

 10 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8132

 11 MERCY RAINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5123

 12 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2123

 13 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 14 HEC'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/09/2020, R6, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2114

 15 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R5, P 6P 6C 8P 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/0101

 16 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/099

 17 DETROIT COBRA Weighted points score DUB, 18/09/2020, R10, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2J. Chapman 486414 6/296

 18 COCO SUZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 2P 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/596

 19 SHE'S RADIANT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1L. Joyce 494883 6/484

 20 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/575

 21 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 07/09/2020, R5, P 7P 5Y 5P 5/3W. Hall 494254 5/173
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 1 BERRIDALE GEM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/09/2020, R1, P

BUL, 15/09/2020, R1, P

3P 3P 4P M/1S. Hazlett 525686 0/092

 2 BAD MONDAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 18/09/2020, R1, P 2P (FEL)P 6P M/1P. Parker 528760 0/0102

 3 AS YOU ARE 1 First start M/1D. Keaney 498331 0/00

 4 ROMANTIC DANCER First start M/1G. Borg 526157 0/00

 5 DESPICABLE LENNY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/09/2020, R3, P 5Y 6Y 8P M/1R. Smith 523716 0/043

 6 DANI'S JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2020, R8, P 4P 8P 8P M/1A. Pagano 522483 0/083

 7 CHOCOLATE ROCKET 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/06/2020, R1, Y 5Y 4Y 6P M/1D. Keaney 495669 0/059

 8 TWO CHIPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2020, R3, P 8P 5Y 6P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/057

 9 ZIEMS PARK MISS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1J. Tweddle 533617 0/051

 10 DUSTY HAWKE Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 7Y M/1R. Morley 498714 0/046

 11 PRINCESS GOODESY 2 Weighted points score PPK, 26/05/2018, R3, D 6Y 6Y M/1D. Keaney 471822 0/044
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 1 MISS URBAN Last start Provincial winner BAT, 21/09/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 6P 5/1L. Maney 520539 4/3159

 2 CRAZY OLD GOAT Weighted points score WPK, 19/09/2020, R3, C 4C 3P 5C 5/2A. Weise 521120 5/2160

 3 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 22/09/2020, R7, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4A. Williams 491777 2/0114

 4 HEC'S RHINO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/09/2020, R6, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2114

 5 RAPID THUNDER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/084
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 1 HUFFLE PUFFLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 21/09/2020, R4, P 3P 6P M/1L. Maney 522391 0/0114

 2 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 22/09/2020, R2, P 3P 8P 4P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/090

 3 REALITY SAM 2 First start M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/00

 4 TWO CHIPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2020, R3, P 8P 5Y 6P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/057

 5 TIGER HOLLY Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 7P 4Y M/1G. Tyrpenou 531354 0/048
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 1 RAPID THUNDER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/084
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